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Questions

Q1. Pleage provide the address of the project site.

-Address of the project site: Ras Laffan Industrial City, Plot Wi8, Qatar

Q2. Plesse provide brief explanation of the project..

“The objective of Barzan Project is to supply domestic gas to meet the State of Qatar's energy needs to sustain is infrastrocture

development and industrial growth.

The gas from Qa'tar’s North Field will be extracted and eprrted to an cnshore gas treatment plast. Onshore, produced water and
field condensate witl be removed from the wet gds in the onshore slug catcher. The gas will be freated 10 remove impurities and shen

refrigerated and processed to extract naturnl gas liquils (NGL). leaving residugl methane gas for pipeline sales, The NGL will be’

fractionnted into sateable products including ethane, propane, butane and condensate. Elemental suifur wili be extracted frora sulfur
containing compounds, removed from the produced gas in Sulfur Recovery Units (SRUS) and routed, in liquid form, to the Common
Suffur Project (CSP) located at the RLC Port. : :

(3, Will FBIC loan be upplied to a new project or an executing project? In case of an executing project, please inform of sfrong
claims by stakeholders such as local residents, as well as improvement guidance or cessation orders for construction work /
operations, from envirenmental Authorities. ’

New Project I3 Esecuting Project (with Claim ate.)

] Executing Project (without Claim etc.) [[] Othérs (Please specify)

Q4. In case of this projec, is it necessary to gxecute Environmental Tmpact Assessment (EYA) based on the faws or regolations of the
vounitry where the project is to be implemented? If necessary, piease inform the progress of BIA,

- L1 Required (completed) - Required {under execution or under planning)
[d NotRequired [1 Otheis (Please specify)

05, Tn case thet BIA is already completed, please inform whether EIA report is already approved based. on the environmeirtal
assesyment system of the coumtry where the project is to be implemented of rot. [f EIA teport is already approved, please provide the
dote and name of authorities of the approval.

[ Approved (without condition) . [ Approved {conditional)
% Under approval process {1 Others (Please specily}
Date of Approval:

Name of Authorities:
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06, it environmental penni{s) other than EIA is required, please provide the name of required perm:t(s) Have you obtained
reguired permii(s)?

{1 Obtained [ Required, but not obtained yet
B2 Mot required ' 3 Others (Please specify)

Natne(s) of required permit(s) :

G will the loan be used for the undertaking that cannot specify the project at this stage {e.g. export or lease of machmery that has
no relation with specific pmject or Two Step Loan that cannot speeify the project at the time of loan agreement)?

s No

TE you auswered "Yes", it is not nécessary to reply to the Following guestions,
Ifyou answered "No", please reply to the following questions.

Q8. Are there any enyironmentaliy sensitive area shown below in and around project site?

Yes

-

T you answered "Yes", please seléct applicable items by marking, and reply to following questions.
1€ you auswered "No”, please reply to questions 9 and aﬁaz'.

] (&) National pavks, protected areas designated by guvemmmt {coastal areas, wetlands, habitats of manorltles or indigenous
populistions, heritage sites, ete.)
{3 (2) Primeval forests, tropical natural forests
& (3) Eeologically importarit habitats (mangrove, tidal flats, efc.)
Xl (4) Habitats of endangered species of which pmtcctlt}n is required under local laws and international agreements,
/ I:} (5) Areas that have risks of large scate increase in soil salinity or soil erosion
[ (6) Desertification aress
£ (7) Areas with special values from archaeclogical, historical md/or gultural viewpoints

£71 (8) Habitats of minorities, mdigenous populations, nomadic people with traditional ife style, or areas with special social
value

Q9. Dxoes the project involve following characteristics?
/ . No- | . : -

If you answered *Yes", please describe the scale of applicable charactenshcs and teply to the questmns 19 and afler.
D ) If you answered “No", please reply to questions 11 and after,

[ (W Involntary resettlement (Number of resettlers: 3}
. 1 (2) Pumping of proundwaler {Scale: m Ayear)
. 7] (3)Land reclamation, development and/or clearing (Sl.ale ha)
“ [J (4 Deforestation (Scale: ha)




Q10. Under the environmental jﬁzpact assessiment system of the country where the project is to be fmplemented, do the applicable
characteristics from (1} -(4) above and their seale serve as basis for executing an EEA for the project?

- [ Theydo 1 They do not
[ Others (please specify)

Mot applicable

Q1. Wil TBIC share in the project be equal or Jess than 5% of the total project cost, or fhie total amount of JBIC loan equal or [ess
than SDR. 10 mdlaorﬂ (In the case of additional support for a past project, this shall be the accumulated total amount)

No

If you answered "Yes", it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.
If vou answered "No", please reply to questions 12 and after.

Q12, Does the project belong to sither of the sectors that impact on the environment is deemed immaterial or s not anticipated under -
normal conditions (e.g. maintenance of the existing facilities, non-expansionary renovation project, acquisition of rights and
interests without additional capital investment)?

No .
If yowanswered "Yes', it Is not necessary to reply to following questions.
If you answered "No¥, please reply to the questions 13 and after,

Q13. Does the project belong to the following sectors?

Yes
. T :
If you answered "Yes", please specify the sector by marking, and reply to questions 14 and after,
IEyou answered "No", it is not uécessary to reply to the following questions.

E1 (1) Mining
B (2) 0l and natural gas development

. B2 (3) Pipelines
£ (4) Iron and steel (projects thatinclude large fumnaces)
3 (5) Non-ferronis metels smelting and refining
i1 (6) Petrochemicals (manulicture of raw matedals; icluding complexes)
L} (7 Petroleum refining .

- £1 (8) Oil, gas and chemical terminals
[ {93 Paper and pulp
3 (10) Manufiacture and transport of foxic or poisonous substances regulated by international treaties, et
{3 (11) Thermal power
11 (2 Nuelear power
[ {18) Hydropower, dams aad reservoirs :
1 (14) Power transmission and distribution lines involving large-scale involuntary resettlement, large-scale
logging or submarine elecirical cables
[ (15) Ronds, reilways and bridges
1 {16) Airports
{3 (17)Ports and harbors .
[ (i8) Sewage and wastewster treatment having sensitive characteristics or located in sensitive areas or their
vicinity

=




[7) '¢19) Waste management and disposal

[] ¢20) Agriculture involving large-scale land-clearmg or irrigation
[ @D Forestey

[3 {22) Teurism (construction of hotels, ete.)

14, Please provide informeation on the scale of the project (project area, arer of plants and buildings, production eapacity, amounts
of power generation, efe,) Further, pleased explain whether an execution uf EIA is required on account of the large scale of the
“ project in the country where the project is implemented,

" The total onplot project arep is approximately 3 055,000 m’. The ares allocated 1o plants and  buildings s approximately
1,744, 000m'»

The Barzan Project wili provide for the fellowing production capacny
X HP and MP Sales Gas: 2,130 MMsefd :
X EBthane; 90 MMscfd
Propane; 1,548 MT/d
Butane: 1,156 MT/d : s
Plant Condensate; 9,315 Bhifd
B Tield Condensate; 39,795 Bbl/d
B3 Sulfur: 5,799 MT/A

Units:  MMsefil! Miltion standard cubic feet per day
MT/d: Metric tonnes per day
Bblid: Barels per day

Execution of an FlA js required by the Stete of Qatar Ministry of Envivonment for large scale projects such as the Barzan Project.
Refer to the Ministry of Environment 2005 Executive By Law No.4 of Law 30 of 2002 that provides & list of categories of projects
for which an EIA is required. N
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